

BID TABULATION: RIVERDALE - NORTHEAST RIVERDALE STORM RELIEF SEWER  
 BID DATE & TIME: Thursday, January 5, 2017 @ 11:00 AM  
 PROJECT: NORTHEAST RIVERDALE STORM RELIEF SEWER  
 k:/bidtabs/Riverdale/16224 - NE StmRelSew

	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		John Neri Constructiom		Benchmark Construction Co.		M.Q. Sewer & Water		Austin Tyler Construction, Inc.		Stve Spiess Construction, Inc.		H. Linden & Sons	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1. Ductile Iron Pipe, 12"	733	Foot	80.00	58,640.00	105.00	76,965.00	98.00	71,834.00	87.00	63,771.00	126.78	92,929.74	114.00	83,562.00	105.00	76,965.00
2. PVC (Water Main Quality), 12" Dia, 0'-8' Deep	843	Foot	45.00	37,935.00	68.00	57,324.00	72.00	60,696.00	62.00	52,266.00	115.90	97,703.70	93.90	79,157.70	105.00	88,515.00
3. RCP Storm Sewer, 12" Dia, 0'-8' Deep	2079	Foot	45.00	93,555.00	48.00	99,792.00	69.00	143,451.00	78.00	162,162.00	90.48	188,107.92	86.70	180,249.30	87.00	180,873.00
4. RCP Storm Sewer, 15" Dia, 0'-8' Deep	2207	Foot	50.00	110,350.00	52.00	114,764.00	75.00	165,525.00	90.00	198,630.00	66.40	146,544.80	92.00	203,044.00	94.00	207,458.00
5. RCP Storm Sewer, 15" Dia, 8'-12' Deep	938	Foot	60.00	56,280.00	56.00	52,528.00	84.00	78,792.00	133.00	124,754.00	76.99	72,216.62	114.50	107,401.00	116.00	108,808.00
6. RCP Storm Sewer, 18" Diameter, 0'-8' Deep	795	Foot	65.00	51,675.00	58.00	46,110.00	101.00	80,295.00	99.00	78,705.00	71.78	57,065.10	93.40	74,253.00	109.00	86,655.00
7. RCP Storm Sewer, 18" Diameter, 8'-12' Deep	997	Foot	75.00	74,775.00	64.00	63,808.00	102.00	101,694.00	144.00	143,568.00	80.48	80,238.56	126.00	125,622.00	131.00	130,607.00
8. RCP Storm Sewer, 24" Diameter, 0'-8' Deep	704	Foot	80.00	56,320.00	78.00	54,912.00	113.00	79,552.00	111.00	78,144.00	93.16	65,584.64	98.80	69,555.20	117.00	82,368.00
9. RCP Storm Sewer, 24" Diameter, 8'-12' Deep	558	Foot	90.00	50,220.00	82.00	45,756.00	116.00	64,728.00	164.00	91,512.00	108.08	60,308.64	124.50	69,471.00	139.00	77,562.00
10. RCP Storm Sewer, 24" Diameter, 12'-16' Deep	458	Foot	110.00	50,380.00	98.00	44,884.00	121.00	55,418.00	202.00	92,516.00	125.49	57,474.42	129.50	59,311.00	163.00	74,654.00
11. RCP Storm Sewer, 30" Diameter, 0'-8' Deep	497	Foot	140.00	69,580.00	105.00	52,185.00	124.00	61,628.00	145.00	72,065.00	110.53	54,933.41	138.50	68,834.50	145.00	72,065.00
12. RCP Storm Sewer, 30" Diameter, 8'-12' Deep	151	Foot	170.00	25,670.00	115.00	17,365.00	133.00	20,083.00	190.00	28,690.00	124.60	18,814.60	189.50	28,614.50	167.00	25,217.00
13. RCP Storm Sewer, 36" Diameter, 0'-8' Deep	159	Foot	150.00	23,850.00	142.00	22,578.00	143.00	22,737.00	167.00	26,553.00	145.66	23,159.94	138.50	22,021.50	164.00	26,076.00
14. RCP Storm Sewer, 36" Diameter, 8'-12' Deep	651	Foot	210.00	136,710.00	155.00	100,905.00	159.00	103,509.00	207.00	134,757.00	154.93	100,859.43	158.00	102,858.00	185.00	120,435.00
15. RCP Storm Sewer, 36" Diameter, 12'-16' Deep	806	Foot	280.00	225,680.00	170.00	137,020.00	169.00	136,214.00	302.00	243,412.00	165.80	133,634.80	182.00	146,692.00	209.00	168,454.00
16. RCP Storm Sewer, 42" Diameter, 8'-12' Deep	177	Foot	270.00	47,790.00	210.00	37,170.00	191.00	33,807.00	267.00	47,259.00	187.04	33,106.08	202.00	35,754.00	202.00	35,754.00
17. RCP Storm Sewer, 42" Diameter, 12'-16' Deep	195	Foot	300.00	58,500.00	265.00	51,675.00	196.00	38,220.00	306.00	59,670.00	201.05	39,204.75	202.00	39,390.00	229.00	44,655.00
18. RCP Storm Sewer, 48" Diameter, 12'-16' Deep	288	Foot	340.00	97,920.00	320.00	92,160.00	242.00	69,696.00	328.00	94,464.00	235.18	67,731.84	260.00	74,880.00	225.00	64,800.00
19. RCP Storm Sewer, 66" Diameter, 12'-16' Deep	1,181	Foot	370.00	436,970.00	420.00	496,020.00	372.00	439,332.00	433.00	511,373.00	354.47	418,629.07	813.00	960,153.00	495.00	584,595.00
20. RCP Storm Sewer, 66" Diameter, 16'-20' Deep	122	Foot	440.00	53,680.00	460.00	56,120.00	391.00	47,702.00	470.00	57,340.00	576.39	70,319.58	813.00	99,186.00	574.00	70,028.00
21. RCP Storm Sewer, 72" Diameter, 12'-16' Deep	1,368	Foot	480.00	656,640.00	480.00	656,640.00	445.00	608,760.00	459.00	627,912.00	472.54	646,434.72	843.00	1,153,224.00	525.00	718,200.00
22. RCP Storm Sewer, 72" Diameter, 16'-20' Deep	761	Foot	550.00	418,550.00	530.00	403,330.00	450.00	342,450.00	505.00	384,305.00	522.01	397,249.61	847.00	644,567.00	610.00	464,210.00
23. RCP Storm Sewer, 72" Diameter (Special)	210	Foot	750.00	157,500.00	625.00	131,250.00	471.00	98,910.00	548.00	115,080.00	673.45	141,424.50	1,147.00	240,870.00	610.00	128,100.00
24. 72" Concrete End Section	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	24,500.00	24,500.00	33,000.00	33,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	13,080.60	13,080.60	15,629.00	15,629.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
25. RCP Storm Sewer, 72" Dia, Jacked In Place	142	Foot	2,500.00	355,000.00	2,250.00	319,500.00	2,200.00	312,400.00	1,155.00	164,010.00	2,268.65	322,148.30	1,722.00	244,524.00	3,800.00	539,600.00
26. Entrance Pit for Pipe Jacking	1	Each	35,000.00	35,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00	54,000.00	54,000.00	267,000.00	267,000.00	77,602.59	77,602.59	53,590.00	53,590.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
27. Receiving Pit for Pipe Jacking	1	Each	25,000.00	25,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	8,200.00	8,200.00	33,000.00	33,000.00	47,871.47	47,871.47	20,972.00	20,972.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
28. Trench Backfill	19,990	CuYd	30.00	599,700.00	38.00	759,620.00	48.00	959,520.00	41.00	819,590.00	62.59	1,251,174.10	50.15	1,002,498.50	49.00	979,510.00
29. Sewer Televising	600	Foot	10.00	6,000.00	8.00	4,800.00	19.00	11,400.00	6.00	3,600.00	5.82	3,492.00	3.90	2,340.00	5.00	3,000.00
30. 72" Bend with 48" Riser, Type 1 Fr, C.L.	9	Each	10,000.00	90,000.00	10,800.00	97,200.00	9,700.00	87,300.00	13,000.00	117,000.00	12,678.51	114,106.59	10,651.00	95,859.00	9,200.00	82,800.00
31. 72" Pipe Tee MH with 48" Riser, Type 1 Fr, C.L.	1	Each	11,000.00	11,000.00	9,800.00	9,800.00	8,700.00	8,700.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,430.00	10,430.00	5,387.00	5,387.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
32. 66" Bend with 48" Riser, Type 1 Fr, C.L.	4	Each	9,000.00	36,000.00	10,500.00	42,000.00	9,600.00	38,400.00	5,500.00	22,000.00	12,260.63	49,042.52	10,687.00	42,748.00	8,700.00	34,800.00
33. 66" Pipe Tee MH with 48" Riser, Type 1 Fr, C.L.	2	Each	10,000.00	20,000.00	9,800.00	19,600.00	8,300.00	16,600.00	5,200.00	10,400.00	10,167.19	20,334.38	5,258.00	10,516.00	8,000.00	16,000.00
34. 48" Pipe Tee MH with 48" Riser, Type 1 Fr, C.L.	1	Each	7,000.00	7,000.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	7,800.00	7,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,124.59	9,124.59	4,777.00	4,777.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
35. Storm Manhole, 12' Dia, Ty 1 Frame, Closed Lid	2	Each	45,000.00	90,000.00	33,500.00	67,000.00	46,500.00	93,000.00	65,000.00	130,000.00	56,899.59	113,799.18	58,710.00	117,420.00	42,000.00	84,000.00
36. 10' Diameter Manhole, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	2	Each	30,000.00	60,000.00	26,500.00	53,000.00	35,500.00	71,000.00	22,500.00	45,000.00	38,956.13	77,912.26	29,087.00	58,174.00	30,000.00	60,000.00
37. 9' Diameter Manhole, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	2	Each	21,000.00	42,000.00	19,800.00	39,600.00	30,000.00	60,000.00	19,350.00	38,700.00	35,526.89	71,053.78	24,493.00	48,986.00	24,000.00	48,000.00
38. 7' Diameter Manhole, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	4	Each	12,000.00	48,000.00	11,800.00	47,200.00	15,000.00	60,000.00	14,000.00	56,000.00	13,956.07	55,824.28	15,502.00	62,008.00	9,000.00	36,000.00
39. 6' Diameter Manhole, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	8	Each	7,500.00	60,000.00	9,500.00	76,000.00	11,000.00	88,000.00	12,150.00	97,200.00	9,263.19	74,105.52	9,960.00	79,680.00	5,300.00	42,400.00
40. 5' Diameter Manhole, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	20	Each	4,000.00	80,000.00	4,800.00	96,000.00	6,200.00	124,000.00	4,450.00	89,000.00	6,216.50	124,330.00	5,477.00	109,540.00	4,000.00	80,000.00
41. 4' Diameter Manhole, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	34	Each	3,400.00	115,600.00	4,200.00	142,800.00	3,500.00	119,000.00	3,000.00	102,000.00	4,374.56	148,735.04	3,426.00	116,484.00	3,200.00	108,800.00
42. Restr Depth Catch Basin, 4' Dia, Ty 1 Fr, Open Lid	24	Each	3,000.00	72,000.00	3,800.00	91,200.00	3,400.00	81,600.00	3,000.00	72,000.00	3,892.83	93,427.92	3,412.00	81,888.00	250.00	6,000.00
43. Catch Basin, Type C, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	38	Each	1,500.00	57,000.00	1,600.00	60,800.00	2,200.00	83,600.00	2,700.00	102,600.00	2,377.37	90,340.06	2,302.00	87,476.00	3,000.00	114,000.00
44. Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	2	Each	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	2,121.63	4,243.26	1,638.00	3,276.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
45. Structure to be Adjusted	65	Each	250.00	16,250.00	325.00	21,125.00	450.00	29,250.00	350.00	22,750.00	405.68	26,369.20	352.50	22,912.50	350.00	22,750.00
46. Structure to be Reconstructed	1	Each	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,189.03	2,189.03	1,024.00	1,024.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
47. Structure to be Abandoned	28	Each	200.00	5,600.00	400.00	11,200.00	380.00	10,640.00	300.00	8,400.00	584.00	16,352.00	328.50	9,198.00	350.00	9,800.00
48. Connection to Existing Structure	49	Each	300.00	14,700.00	600.00	29,400.00	460.00	22,540.00	800.00	39,200.00	726.31	35,589.19	1,213.00	59,437.00	200.00	9,800.00
49. Exploratory Excavation	255	CuYd	130.00	33,150.00	25.00	6,375.00	188.00	47,940.00	200.00	51,000.00	91.98	23,454.90	148.00	37,740.00	35.00	8,925.00
50. Sanitary Sewer Service Replacement, 6"	1,70															

BID TABULATION: RIVERDALE - NORTHEAST RIVERDALE STORM RELIEF SEWER  
 BID DATE & TIME: Thursday, January 5, 2017 @ 11:00 AM  
 PROJECT: NORTHEAST RIVERDALE STORM RELIEF SEWER  
 k:/bidtabs/Riverdale/16224 - NE StmRelSew

	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		John Neri Construction		Benchmark Construction Co.		M.Q. Sewer & Water		Austin Tyler Construction, Inc.		Steve Spiess Construction, Inc.		H. Linden & Sons	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
51. Comb. Sewer Removal and Replacement, 8" PVC	205	Foot	60.00	12,300.00	90.00	18,450.00	92.00	18,860.00	200.00	41,000.00	66.37	13,605.85	112.00	22,960.00	195.00	39,975.00
52. Comb. Sewer Removal and Replacement, 10" PVC	200	Foot	70.00	14,000.00	120.00	24,000.00	92.00	18,400.00	220.00	44,000.00	109.80	21,960.00	121.00	24,200.00	214.00	42,800.00
53. Comb. Sewer Removal and Replacement, 12" PVC	40	Foot	80.00	3,200.00	160.00	6,400.00	93.00	3,720.00	300.00	12,000.00	182.65	7,306.00	216.00	8,640.00	232.00	9,280.00
54. Comb. Sewer Removal and Replacement, 15" PVC	10	Foot	90.00	900.00	225.00	2,250.00	96.00	960.00	360.00	3,600.00	251.82	2,518.20	441.50	4,415.00	357.00	3,570.00
55. Comb. Sewer Removal and Replacement, 18" PVC	100	Foot	100.00	10,000.00	260.00	26,000.00	223.00	22,300.00	380.00	38,000.00	201.31	20,131.00	188.50	18,850.00	369.00	36,900.00
56. Comb. Sewer Removal and Replacement, 24" PVC	10	Foot	119.00	1,190.00	350.00	3,500.00	250.00	2,500.00	500.00	5,000.00	301.19	3,011.90	651.00	6,510.00	600.00	6,000.00
57. Ductile Iron Pipe Water Main, 4" Diameter	40	Foot	70.00	2,800.00	125.00	5,000.00	150.00	6,000.00	38.00	1,520.00	150.47	6,018.80	95.90	3,836.00	140.00	5,600.00
58. Special Ductile Iron Fittings	1,730	Lb	4.00	6,920.00	8.00	13,840.00	5.00	8,650.00	12.00	20,760.00	21.96	37,990.80	5.00	8,650.00	10.00	17,300.00
59. Restrained Joint, 4" - 12" Diameter	30	Each	50.00	1,500.00	100.00	3,000.00	125.00	3,750.00	200.00	6,000.00	63.97	1,919.10	61.00	1,830.00	100.00	3,000.00
60. Water Main (Various Sizes) to be Adjusted	210	Foot	65.00	13,650.00	150.00	31,500.00	312.00	65,520.00	60.00	12,600.00	173.96	36,531.60	242.50	50,925.00	155.00	32,550.00
61. 1" Water Service to be Adjusted	35	Each	1,000.00	35,000.00	800.00	28,000.00	202.00	7,070.00	600.00	21,000.00	593.85	20,784.75	410.00	14,350.00	100.00	3,500.00
62. Short Water Service, 1"	4	Each	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,600.00	6,400.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	2,600.00	10,400.00	2,068.32	8,273.28	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
63. Long Water Service, 1"	2	Each	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	3,800.00	7,600.00	3,339.73	6,679.46	5,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
64. Domestic Water Service Boxes to be Adjusted	80	Each	100.00	8,000.00	100.00	8,000.00	100.00	8,000.00	200.00	16,000.00	268.21	21,456.80	167.00	13,360.00	100.00	8,000.00
65. 12"x4" Pressure Connection	2	Each	4,800.00	9,600.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00	12,500.00	25,000.00	3,877.01	7,754.02	7,613.00	15,226.00	8,000.00	16,000.00
66. 5' Diameter Valve Vault	2	Each	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,200.00	8,400.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,625.42	5,250.84	3,294.00	6,588.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
67. 12" Valve in Valve Box	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,809.06	3,809.06	3,358.00	3,358.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
68. Watermain Shutdown Connection	9	Each	2,800.00	25,200.00	2,500.00	22,500.00	1,000.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	54,000.00	3,677.14	33,094.26	3,549.00	31,941.00	4,000.00	36,000.00
69. Curb & Gutter Removal	3,600	Foot	10.00	36,000.00	5.00	18,000.00	4.00	14,400.00	6.00	21,600.00	11.32	40,752.00	2.00	7,200.00	5.00	18,000.00
70. Comb Concrete Curb & Gutter Type B-6.12	3,600	Foot	25.00	90,000.00	28.00	100,800.00	22.00	79,200.00	28.00	100,800.00	34.42	123,912.00	26.10	93,960.00	30.00	108,000.00
71. Barrier Curb Removal	160	Foot	10.00	1,600.00	5.00	800.00	4.00	640.00	5.00	800.00	11.88	1,900.80	2.00	320.00	3.00	480.00
72. Concrete Barrier Curb Type B	160	Foot	20.00	3,200.00	36.00	5,760.00	22.00	3,520.00	30.00	4,800.00	37.14	5,942.40	22.50	3,600.00	30.00	4,800.00
73. Sidewalk Removal	14,250	SqFt	1.00	14,250.00	3.00	42,750.00	2.00	28,500.00	1.00	14,250.00	2.84	40,470.00	1.00	14,250.00	2.00	28,500.00
74. PCC Sidewalk, 5"	14,250	SqFt	4.50	64,125.00	6.00	85,500.00	6.75	96,187.50	7.00	99,750.00	5.97	85,072.50	6.20	88,350.00	6.00	85,500.00
75. Detectable Warnings	1,230	SqFt	25.00	30,750.00	30.00	36,900.00	26.00	31,980.00	30.00	36,900.00	17.45	21,463.50	18.70	23,001.00	38.00	46,740.00
76. Driveway Removal	326	SqYd	15.00	4,890.00	30.00	9,780.00	15.00	4,890.00	15.00	4,890.00	39.95	13,023.70	4.40	1,434.40	10.00	3,260.00
77. PCC Driveway, 7"	326	SqYd	55.00	17,930.00	72.00	23,472.00	69.00	22,494.00	60.00	19,560.00	67.26	21,926.76	60.10	19,592.60	72.00	23,472.00
78. Pavement Removal	567	SqYd	25.00	14,175.00	32.00	18,144.00	23.00	13,041.00	15.00	8,505.00	37.09	21,030.03	14.90	8,448.30	10.00	5,670.00
79. PCC Pavement, 8"	289	SqYd	60.00	17,340.00	76.00	21,964.00	72.00	20,808.00	75.00	21,675.00	84.23	24,342.47	67.10	19,391.90	85.00	24,565.00
80. PCC Base Course 10"	250	SqYd	50.00	12,500.00	84.00	21,000.00	58.00	14,500.00	75.00	18,750.00	107.95	26,987.50	70.20	17,550.00	55.00	13,750.00
81. Deformed Tie Bars	150	Each	12.00	1,800.00	20.00	3,000.00	7.00	1,050.00	10.00	1,500.00	18.85	2,827.50	9.20	1,380.00	10.00	1,500.00
82. Protective Coat	2,720	SqYd	1.00	2,720.00	2.00	5,440.00	1.00	2,720.00	0.50	1,360.00	5.82	15,830.40	0.25	680.00	0.10	272.00
83. Class D Patching, 4"	12,235	SqYd	55.00	672,925.00	28.50	348,697.50	29.00	354,815.00	31.50	385,402.50	28.68	350,899.80	35.50	434,342.50	58.00	709,630.00
84. Incidental HMA Surface Removal	1,245	SqYd	25.00	31,125.00	24.00	29,880.00	9.00	11,205.00	7.00	8,715.00	23.67	29,469.15	9.40	11,703.00	10.00	12,450.00
85. Aggregate Base, 8"	72	SqYd	10.00	720.00	20.00	1,440.00	16.00	1,152.00	15.00	1,080.00	34.08	2,453.76	16.70	1,202.40	20.00	1,440.00
86. Incidental HMA Binder, 2"	970	SqYd	15.00	14,550.00	16.00	15,520.00	24.00	23,280.00	12.50	12,125.00	20.21	19,603.70	19.40	18,818.00	31.00	30,070.00
87. Incidental HMA Surface, 2"	14,770	SqYd	12.00	177,240.00	14.00	206,780.00	12.00	177,240.00	12.00	177,240.00	11.45	169,116.50	12.00	177,240.00	14.00	206,780.00
88. Remove and Reset Brick Pavers	515	SqFt	12.00	6,180.00	18.00	9,270.00	29.00	14,935.00	35.00	18,025.00	40.71	20,965.65	13.20	6,798.00	20.00	10,300.00
89. Tree Removal, 6" to 15" Diameter	33	InDia	35.00	1,155.00	25.00	825.00	30.00	990.00	27.00	891.00	40.71	1,343.43	27.00	891.00	25.00	825.00
90. Tree Removal, Over 15" Diameter	286	InDia	30.00	8,580.00	25.00	7,150.00	40.00	11,440.00	33.00	9,438.00	46.52	13,304.72	32.50	9,295.00	35.00	10,010.00
91. Tree Root Pruning	205	Foot	10.00	2,050.00	8.00	1,640.00	10.00	2,050.00	20.00	4,100.00	17.45	3,577.25	22.00	4,510.00	10.00	2,050.00
92. Tree, Acer Miyabei Morton, 4"	15	Each	450.00	6,750.00	950.00	14,250.00	1,030.00	15,450.00	825.00	12,375.00	872.27	13,084.05	900.00	13,500.00	550.00	8,250.00
93. Tree, Tilia Americana Redmond, 4"	15	Each	450.00	6,750.00	750.00	11,250.00	995.00	14,925.00	825.00	12,375.00	872.27	13,084.05	900.00	13,500.00	550.00	8,250.00
94. Topsoil Furnish and Place, 4"	8,020	SqYd	3.00	24,060.00	7.50	60,150.00	8.00	64,160.00	5.00	40,100.00	5.23	41,944.60	4.40	35,288.00	8.00	64,160.00
95. Seeding	8,020	SqYd	3.00	24,060.00	5.00	40,100.00	2.00	16,040.00	3.00	24,060.00	2.91	23,338.20	3.30	26,466.00	6.00	48,120.00
96. Mulch	180	SqYd	25.00	4,500.00	20.00	3,600.00	15.00	2,700.00	6.00	1,080.00	6.40	1,152.00	2.20	396.00	10.00	1,800.00
97. Chain Link Fence Removal and Reset	540	Foot	30.00	16,200.00	50.00	27,000.00	38.00	20,520.00	45.00	24,300.00	52.34	28,263.60	41.80	22,572.00	32.00	17,280.00
98. Wooden Fence Removal and Reset	40	Foot	30.00	1,200.00	135.00	5,400.00	115.00	4,600.00	132.00	5,280.00	75.65	3,026.00	126.00	5,040.00	48.00	1,920.00
99. Temporary Construction Fencing	800	Foot	10.00	8,000.00	10.00	8,000.00	8.00	6,400.00	15.00	12,000.00	6.40	5,120.00	8.60	6,880.00	5.00	4,000.00
100. Concrete Wheel Stop, Remove and Reset	46	Each	100.00	4,600.00	125.00	5,750.00	175.00	8,050.00	125.00	5,750.00	176.93	8,138.78	60.00	2,760.00	100.00	4,600.00

BID TABULATION: RIVERDALE - NORTHEAST RIVERDALE STORM RELIEF SEWER  
 BID DATE & TIME: Thursday, January 5, 2017 @ 11:00 AM  
 PROJECT: NORTHEAST RIVERDALE STORM RELIEF SEWER  
 k:/bidtabs/Riverdale/16224 - NE StmRelSew

	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		John Neri Construction		Benchmark Construction Co.		M.Q. Sewer & Water		Austin Tyler Construction, Inc.		Stve Spiess Construction, Inc.		H. Linden & Sons	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
101. Roadway Sign, Remove and Reset	24	Each	80.00	1,920.00	100.00	2,400.00	100.00	2,400.00	150.00	3,600.00	261.68	6,280.32	88.00	2,112.00	200.00	4,800.00
102. Private Sign, Remove and Reset	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,778.68	2,778.68	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
103. Detector Loop Replacement	50	Foot	30.00	1,500.00	60.00	3,000.00	90.00	4,500.00	50.00	2,500.00	87.23	4,361.50	55.00	2,750.00	75.00	3,750.00
104. Bank Stabilization	13	CuYd	600.00	7,800.00	200.00	2,600.00	909.00	11,817.00	50.00	650.00	166.49	2,164.37	246.00	3,198.00	25.00	325.00
105. Concrete Washout	3	Each	500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	500.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,500.00	591.41	1,774.23	475.00	1,425.00	300.00	900.00
106. Inlet Filter	161	Each	150.00	24,150.00	160.00	25,760.00	275.00	44,275.00	130.00	20,930.00	139.56	22,469.16	200.00	32,200.00	140.00	22,540.00
107. Railroad Protective Liability Insurance	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,559.65	7,559.65	28,500.00	28,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
108. Non-Special Waste Disposal	1,850	CuYd	85.00	157,250.00	65.00	120,250.00	62.50	115,625.00	55.00	101,750.00	85.96	159,026.00	66.00	122,100.00	60.00	111,000.00
109. Special Waste Plans and Reports	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	15,700.82	15,700.82	11,000.00	11,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
110. Soil Disposal Analysis	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,431.12	4,431.12	13,750.00	13,750.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
111. Mobilization	1	LS	140,000.00	140,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00	440,000.00	440,000.00	348,000.00	348,000.00	86,188.36	86,188.36	111,100.00	111,100.00	500,000.00	500,000.00
112. Traffic Control and Protection	1	LS	100,000.00	100,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	112,000.00	112,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	46,710.28	46,710.28	20,925.00	20,925.00	520,000.00	520,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>				<b>\$ 6,988,575.00</b>		<b>\$ 7,151,543.50</b>		<b>\$ 7,448,802.50</b>		<b>\$ 7,832,644.50</b>		<b>\$ 7,849,860.24</b>		<b>\$ 8,946,063.80</b>		<b>\$ 9,027,273.00</b>